Doc#. 1310908095 fee: $50.00

UNOFFICI AL GRS

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

PREPARED Ly

Flagstar Bank, F5P

5151 Corporate Drive

Troy, MI 48098

Mailstop W-520-1

WHEN RECORDED RETU*N TO:
Avenue 365 Lender Services

4000 Chemical Road, Third Fioor
Suite 440

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Parcel ID 15-03-219-018-0000
ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, Flagstar Baul, I'SB, located at 5151 Corporate Drive, Mailstop W-
520-1, Troy, M1 48098 {“ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR™), herevy srants, conveys, assigns to: The Secretary Of
Housing And Urban Development, located at 451 7th St SW, Y/ ashington DC 20410
(“ASSIGNEE/GRANTEE"} all beneficial interest under that certais MORTGAGE dated 6/9/2008, and executed by
Pompeo Manzo and Marisa Manzo, in joint tenancy, borrower(s) t7: Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc., solely as a nominee for Flagstar Bank, FSB, a federally chariered savings bank, its successors
and assigns, as original lender, and certain instrument recorded 6/25/2008, i Vocument Number 0817746012 as
modified by that certain Loan Modification Agreement recorded 5/6/2010 os Decament Number 1012610033,
in the Office of the County Recorder of Cook, the State of Illinois, given to secure a“ertain Promissory Note in the
in the amount of $382,807.00 covering the following described property:

Lot 173 in Winston Park Unit 1, being a subdivision of part of the North East 4 of section 3,
Township 39 North, Range 12 East of the Thind Principal Meridian, according 1a-the plat
recorded July 6, 1955 as document 16291419, in Cook County, linois.

Commonly known as: 1200 Winston Dr, Melrose Park, Iilinois 60160

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and secured thereby, the money due and to become due
thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage including the right to have
reconveyed, in whole or in part, the real property described therein.



1310908095 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated: / 2 / % / ASSIGNOR: Flagstar Bank, FSB
Witnes; Lisa £ 1/ aaon
j’ N 0/
Z ’ Misty McMaﬁ( Vice President
Keisting Weddiptor

State of Michigan )
) SS.
County of Oakland )

The foregoi CAns‘trument was acknowledged before me on this r day of
& , 2012, by Misty McMahan, Vice Presiderit of Flagstar Bank, FSB.

5
SENKA CAMPARA 4/ -

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATEOF M

No:ary Prblic's Signature

Printed name

Notary public, State of Michigan, County of
My commission expires

Acting in the County of

Property Address: 1200 Winston Dr, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160

Loan Amount: $382,807.00



